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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [4 Years Program(s)]
PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Ph.D students enrolled

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

DCS Full Report PHARMACY

2015-16

100

24

6

2014-15

100

24

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs No. of Male  No. of

of all years) Students Female
Students

UG 79 216

PG 7 21

Ph.D 4 2

Placement & Higher Studies

Total Within State (Including
Students male & female)

295 295

28 28

6 6

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students
Year admitted in the year
(2010- 60

11)

(2011- 56

12)

(2012- 87

13)

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of students
admitted (Lateral
Entry)

0

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students
Year admitted in the year
(2012- 30

13)

MN12 14

No. of students graduating in minimum

Academic

Year stipulated time
(2013- 29

14)

MmNn1A 11

Outside State (Including
male & female)

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

60

54

84

campus placement

25

v

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Outside Country
(Including male & female)

No. of students placed through

2013-14

100

91

No. of students placed
through campus placement

20

28

39

200000(TWO LAKHS)

2ENNNN/TAN | AKHUQ EIETV

Economically Backward
(Including male & female)

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

2012-13

100

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

150000 (ONE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

150000 (ONE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

200000 (TWO LAKHS)

4

2011-12

Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC
Including male & female)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

40

24

45

No. of students selected for
Higher Studies
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home
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[PAVEN 1

14)

(2014- &
15)

Entrepreneurship

[CAVE

15)

(2015-
16)
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LUVUUUL T VYD LA IO T T T

THOUSAND )

250000(TWO LAKHS FIFTY
THOUSAND)

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): @

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: [ 0 |

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

0

2013-14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Financial Year

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

734523 (seven lakhs thirty four
thousand five hundred and twenty
three)

2495518 (TWENTY FOUR LAKHS
NINETY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)

0 (ZERO)

2015-16
Utilised Amount
0 (ZERO)

1237179 (TWELVE LAKHS THIRTY
SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY NINE)

15864297 (ONE CRORE FIFTY
EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY FOUR
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND
NINETY SEVEN)

AAAAAAA ITIHATV FALIR | AL

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014-15

Utilised Amount

602016 (SIX LAKHS TWO
THOUSAND AND SIXTEEN RUPEES)

1780919 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS
EIGHTY THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND NINTEEN)

0 (ZERO)

2014-15
Utilised Amount
0 (ZERO)

1054122 (TEN LAKHS FIFTY FOUR
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND
TWENTY TWO)

13571477 (ONE CRORE THIRTY
FIVE LAKHS SEVENTY ONE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY SEVEN)

AAAAAAA /TIHRTY/ | AIZLIC TVAIERTY,

2013-14

Utilised Amount

309141 (THREE LAKHS NINE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND
FOURTY ONE)

2288465 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS
EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE)

0 (ZERO)

2013-14
Utilised Amount
0 (ZERO)

594957 (FIVE LAKHS NINETY FOUR
THOUSAND NINE FIFTY SEVEN)

12378651 (ONE CRORE TWENTY
THREE LAKHS SEVENTY EIGHT
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND
FIFTY ONE)

AALAAAA [TIHATY, ANE L AIZLIC

2/6



4/6/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

viainmerndnce 01 ACauernic inirdasuucure or consuinavies, owmer runmninyg D44V 109 (1R T FUUR LANMDS DULZL4YV (1R Y LANAD 1T VWENT T
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance TWENTY THOUSAND ONE TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
of hostels and allied services) HUNDRED AND THIRTY NINE) AND NINETY)

Women Diversity

Q104994 (1R YT UNE LANMD

SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE

HUNDRED AND NINTY TWO)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): @

IPR
Calendar Year 2015
No. of Patents Filed 0
No. of Patents Published 0
No. of Patents Granted 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0
Enter Amount in Words ZERO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words ZERO

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 5 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 320000 240000
Amount Received in Words THREE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0
Total no. of Participants 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014
0
0
0
0
2014-15
0
ZERO
2014-15
0
0
0
ZERO

TWO LAKHS FOURTY THOUSAND

2014-15

2013

2013-14

ZERO

2013-14

ZERO

2013-14

2013-14

ZERO
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Total Annual Earnings in Words ZERO ZERO ZERO

Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Uploaded on DCS
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Yes
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Yes
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Yes
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Yes
5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Yes
6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Yes
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Yes
8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Yes

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
www.chips.ac.in

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently No. of Joining Leaving Joining Leaving Joining Leaving Association
(In Associated  working Joinings Date 1 Date 1 Date2 Date2 Date3 Date3 type
Months) Last Year  with
institution?

1 B SOWJANYA 26 Lecturer Female M. Pharm 21 Yes Yes Once 2015- Regular
LAKSHMI 02-02

2 B 33 Associate Male M. Pharm 94 Yes Yes Once 2011- Regular
VENKATESWARA Professor 07-25
RAO

3 BANDARU 27 Lecturer Male M. Pharm 24 Yes Yes Once 2014- Regular
NAGARAJU 06-16

4 BHAGYASRI 26 Lecturer Female M. Pharm 30 Yes Yes Once 2014- Regular
KASARANENI 05-02

5 CHADALAWADA 34 Associate Male M. Pharm 94 Yes Yes Once 2011- Regular
ARUNA KUMAR Professor 07-18

6 DOPPALAPUDI 27 Lecturer Male M. Pharm 43 Yes Yes Once 2013- Regular
SANDEEP 06-24

7 G APOORVA 26 Lecturer Female M. Pharm 41 Yes Yes Once 2013- Regular

06-19
8 GOPI KAMINNEDI 28 Lecturer Male M. Pharm 18 Yes Yes Once 2015- Regular
06-22

9 J 35  Associate Male M. Pharm 127 Yes Yes Once 2007- Regular
VENKATESWARA Professor 07-16
RAO

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 4/6
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10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

JALA SUHASINI

JAMPANI SUBBA

RAO

JANGA RAMESH
BABU

KADIYALA
SATYANVESH

KODURI TEJASWI

LAKSHMI HARIKA

DANDA

MIKKILINENI
BHANUPRASAD

NADELLA
RAMARAO

NALDALA
VENKATA DEEPAK

PONNAM SATHYA
PRASANNA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
BORRA

R HARIBABU

RAMU ANNE

RLC SASIDHAR

SAKHAMURI

VIKAS

SANDEEP
MUPPARAJU

SHOWRIBABU
CHAVA

SIVA PRASAD
SUNKARA

SURYADEVARA
VIDYADHARA

SURYANARAYANA
RAJU D

T BALAKRISHNA

TNV GANESH

KUMAR

TOKALADILIP

VEJENDLA

UMAMAHESWARA

RAO

VIJETHA
PENDYALA

VINEELA

26

36

46

28

28

25

47

35

28

27

29

40

35

35

26

28

28

39

48

29

29

31

34

38

33

32

Lecturer
Associate
Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Lecturer
Lecturer
Lecturer
Associate
Professor
Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor
Lecturer
Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female
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M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

21

104

242

55

55

222

101

48

36

75

163

121

123

35

120

274

42

53

79

46

90

100

56

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

2015-
02-02

2007-
09-03

2005-
12-05

2012-
03-19

2012-
03-16

2015-
08-21

2010-
07-01

2013-
06-19

2012-
06-01

2013-
07-01

2011-
03-10

2011-
02-28

2006-
10-25

2006-
08-09

2013-
08-08

2015-
06-22

2015-
06-22

2008-
07-16

2005-
09-14

2012-
07-25

2011-
11-04

2014-
07-21

2014-
06-09

2009-

08-17

2010-

07-16

2012-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular
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SATULURI Professor 06-01
36 VISWANADH 32 Assistant Male M. Pharm 69 Yes Yes Once 2012- Regular
KUNAM Professor 06-01

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 6/6



