

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



# DCS Full Report PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-1-2813662058

Institute Name: Chebrolu Hanumaiah Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	100	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	24	24			
Ph.D students enrolled	6				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	79	216	295	295	0	0	91	97
PG	7	21	28	28	0	0	11	11
Ph.D	4	2	6	6	0	0	0	1

### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	60	(2011- 12)	0	(2013- 14)	60	20	150000 (ONE LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND)	40
(2011- 12)	56	(2012- 13)	0	(2014- 15)	54	28	150000 (ONE LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND)	24
(2012- 13)	87	(2013- 14)	0	(2015- 16)	84	39	200000 (TWO LAKHS)	45

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years							
Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies	
(2012- 13)	30	(2013- 14)	29	25	200000(TWO LAKHS)	4	
(2013-	14	(2014-	14	14	250000/TWO I AKHS FIFTY	n	

(2014- 6 (2015- 6 6 250000(TWO LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND) 0	14)	17	15)	177	17	THOUSAND)	U
	•	6		6	6	,	0

#### Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by	the Students/Alumni/Eaculty in the institutions business incubators):

### Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 45

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:  $\boxed{0}$ 

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

#### Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14					
0	0	0			

#### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	734523 (seven lakhs thirty four thousand five hundred and twenty three)	602016 (SIX LAKHS TWO THOUSAND AND SIXTEEN RUPEES)	309141 (THREE LAKHS NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FOURTY ONE)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	2495518 (TWENTY FOUR LAKHS NINETY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)	1780919 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINTEEN)	2288465 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE)				
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)				

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)			
Other suitably identified academic activities	1237179 (TWELVE LAKHS THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY NINE)	1054122 (TEN LAKHS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY TWO)	594957 (FIVE LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND NINE FIFTY SEVEN)			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	15864297 (ONE CRORE FIFTY EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND	13571477 (ONE CRORE THIRTY FIVE LAKHS SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND	12378651 (ONE CRORE TWENTY THREE LAKHS SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND			

2420420 /THIRTY FOLID LAIVILE

SEVENTY SEVEN)

2022400 /THIDTY LAWIE TWENTY

NINETY SEVEN)

FIFTY ONE)

2464002 /THIDTY ONE LAIGH

maintenance of Academic Infrastructure of consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

3420139 (THIRTT FOUR LAKES TWENTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY NINE) 3U2249U (THIRLT LAKES TWENTT TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY) 3 104992 (1 HIKT Y UNE LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINTY TWO)

### Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

#### **IPR**

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	4	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	5	4	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	320000	240000	0
Amount Received in Words	THREE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND	TWO LAKHS FOURTY THOUSAND	ZERO

### **Executive Development Program**

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0

Total Annual Earnings in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

# Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

# **Uploaded Prescribed Formats**

Srno	Format Name	Uploaded on DCS
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Yes
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Yes
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Yes

# **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	No. of Joinings	Joining Date 1	Leaving Date 1	Joining Date 2	Leaving Date 2	Joining Date 3	Leaving Date 3	Association type
1	B SOWJANYA LAKSHMI	26	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	21	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 02-02						Regular
2	B VENKATESWARA RAO	33	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	94	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 07-25						Regular
3	BANDARU NAGARAJU	27	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	24	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 06-16						Regular
4	BHAGYASRI KASARANENI	26	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	30	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 05-02						Regular
5	CHADALAWADA ARUNA KUMAR	34	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	94	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 07-18						Regular
6	DOPPALAPUDI SANDEEP	27	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	43	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 06-24						Regular
7	G APOORVA	26	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	41	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 06-19						Regular
8	GOPI KAMINNEDI	28	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	18	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 06-22						Regular
9	J VENKATESWARA RAO	35	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	127	Yes	Yes	Once	2007- 07-16						Regular
							.,		_	~~						

10	JALA SUHASINI	26	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	21	Yes	Yes	Once	2015-			Regular
11	JAMPANI SUBBA	36	Associate	Male	M. Pharm	104	Yes	Yes	Once	2007-			Regular
12	JANGA RAMESH	46	Professor Professor	Male	Ph.D	242	Yes	Yes	Once	09-03 2005-			Regular
40	BABU	00	Lastinas	Mala	M. Pharm		V	V	0	12-05 2012-			Danila
13	SATYANVESH	28	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	55	Yes	Yes	Once	03-19			Regular
14	KODURI TEJASWI	28	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	55	Yes	Yes	Once	2012- 03-16			Regular
15	LAKSHMI HARIKA DANDA	25	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 08-21			Regular
16	MIKKILINENI BHANUPRASAD	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	222	Yes	Yes	Once	2010- 07-01			Visiting
17	NADELLA RAMARAO	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	101	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 06-19			Regular
18	NALDALA VENKATA DEEPAK	28	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	Once	2012- 06-01			Regular
19	PONNAM SATHYA PRASANNA	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	36	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 07-01			Regular
20	PRAVEEN KUMAR BORRA	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	75	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 03-10			Regular
21	R HARIBABU	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 02-28			Regular
22	RAMU ANNE	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	121	Yes	Yes	Once	2006- 10-25			Regular
23	RLC SASIDHAR	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	123	Yes	Yes	Once	2006- 08-09			Regular
24	SAKHAMURI VIKAS	26	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	35	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 08-08			Regular
25	SANDEEP MUPPARAJU	28	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	18	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 06-22			Regular
26	SHOWRIBABU CHAVA	28	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	18	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 06-22			Regular
27	SIVA PRASAD SUNKARA	39	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	120	Yes	Yes	Once	2008- 07-16			Regular
28	SURYADEVARA VIDYADHARA	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 09-14			Regular
29	SURYANARAYANA RAJU D	29	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	42	Yes	Yes	Once	2012- 07-25			Regular
30	T BALAKRISHNA	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	53	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 11-04			Regular
31	TNV GANESH KUMAR	31	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 07-21			Regular
32	TOKALA DILIP	34	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	46	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 06-09			Regular
33	VEJENDLA UMAMAHESWARA RAO	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	90	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 08-17			Visiting
34	VIJETHA PENDYALA	33	Associate Professor	Female	M. Pharm	100	Yes	Yes	Once	2010- 07-16			Regular
35	VINEELA	32	Assistant	Female	M. Pharm	56	Yes	Yes	Once	2012-			Regular

	SATULURI		Professor							06-01			
36	VISWANADH KUNAM	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	69	Yes	Yes	Once	2012- 06-01			Regular